1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NAWS Series
FEATURES
• CYLINDRICAL V-CHIP CONSTRUCTION FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
• LOW PROFILE 4MM HEIGHT
• LOAD LIFE (1,000 HOURS @ +105°C)

217°C
(see table)
NIC Part Number
Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. ESR (Ω)
120Hz, +20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C, 120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NAWS220M6.3V5X4JBF 22
6.3
0.38 28.65 23 1000
NAWS330M6.3V5X4JBF 33 0.38 19.10 28 1000
NAWS470M6.3V5X4JBF
47
0.38 13.41 34 1000
NAWS470M6.3V6.3X4JBF 0.38 13.41 42 1000
NAWS680M6.3V6.3X4JBF 68 0.38 9.27 49 1000
NAWS101M6.3V6.3X4JBF 100 0.38 6.30 52 1000
NAWS220M10V5X4JBF 22
10
0.32 24.13 25 1000
NAWS330M10V5X4JBF
33
0.32 16.08 30 1000
NAWS330M10V6.3X4JBF 0.32 16.08 35 1000
NAWS470M10V6.3X4JBF 47 0.32 11.29 38 1000
NAWS100M16V5X4JBF 10
16
0.20 33.17 18 1000
NAWS220M16V5X4JBF
22
0.20 15.08 26 1000
NAWS220M16V6.3X4JBF 0.20 15.08 31 1000
NAWS330M16V6.3X4JBF 33 0.20 10.05 35 1000
NAWS470M16V6.3X4JBF 47 0.20 7.06 38 1000
NAWS4R7M25V5X4JBF 4.7
25
0.16 56.47 13 1000
NAWS100M25V5X4JBF 10 0.16 26.54 21 1000
NAWS220M25V6.3X4JBF 22 0.16 12.06 35 1000
NAWS330M25V6.3X4JBF 33 0.16 8.04 42 1000
NAWS4R7M35V5X4JBF 4.7
35
0.14 49.41 13 1000
NAWS100M35V5X4JBF 10 0.14 23.22 22 1000
NAWS220M35V6.3X4JBF 22 0.14 10.56 34 1000
NAWS1R0M50V5X4JBF 1.0
50
0.14 232.22 6 1000
NAWS2R2M50V5X4JBF 2.2 0.14 105.55 10 1000
NAWS3R3M50V5X4JBF 3.3 0.14 70.37 12 1000
NAWS4R7M50V5X4JBF 4.7 0.14 49.41 16 1000
NAWS100M50V6.3X4JBF 10 0.14 23.22 23 1000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NAWS Series
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found on